




PI(%)=
OD sampel

OD kontrol negatif
x 100%



No.

Identitas

Hewan

Hasil Uji

di AAHL

(ELISA)

Hasil Uji

di BBLitvet

(ELISA)

Lokasi

asal

sampel

189

225

251

256

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

+

Solo

Indramayu

Indramayu

Indramayu





Lokasi

Lampung

Indramayu

Solo

Bogor

Jogja

Total

Spesies

Kambing

Domba

Kambing

Domba

Kambing

Domba

Kambing

Domba

Kambing

Domba

Kmbing

Domba

<- 1 tahun

12 (0%)

3 (0 %)

0

99 (3%)

1 (0 %)

0

0

0

0

-0

13 (0 .%)

102 (2.9%)

1-2,5 tahun

241 (0%)

6  (0.%)

3 (0.%)

6 (0%)

61 (1,6%)

6 (0.%)

19 (0.%)

56 (0 %)

14 (0%)

-0

338 (0.3.%)

74 ( 0.%)

3-4 tahun

77( 0%.)

0

0

0

66( 0%)

0

0

0

10 (0.%)

0

153 (0%)

0 (0 .%)

Total

330

9

3

105

128

6

19

56

24

0

504 (0,2%)

176 (1,7%)










